### 502643622 01/21/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLOOMBERG L.P.	01/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLOOMBERG INC.	
Street Address:	731 LEXINGTON AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11051	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10603207
Application Number:	10991965
Application Number:	11412315
Application Number:	12709042
Application Number:	12814729
Application Number:	13297189
Patent Number:	7412463
Patent Number:	8145690
Patent Number:	8224832
Patent Number:	8332384
Patent Number:	8438158
Patent Number:	8489587

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0349

502643622

Phone: 212588080

Email: SARJUNE@FLHLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336001-1000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK J. DEROSA	
Signature:	/Frank J. DeRosa/	
Date:	01/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 3 source=01386433#page1.tif

source=01386433#page2.tif source=01386433#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0350

BLP to BI ASN # 4

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into by and between Bloomberg L.P. ("BLP"), a Delaware limited partnership, and Bloomberg Inc. ("BI"), a Delaware corporation, as of the date of the last signature of the parties hereto below.

WHEREAS, Bloomberg Finance Holdings L.P. ("BFH LP"), a Delaware limited partnership, and Bloomberg (GP) Finance LLC ("BFLLC GP"), a Delaware limited company, have each assigned to BLP an undivided part right, title and interest in and to all patents and pending patent applications identified in the attached Schedule ("Patents"), and all inventions ("Inventions") described and claimed in the Patents;

WHEREAS, the right, title and interest assigned to BLP by BFH LP and BFLLC GP constitute all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions previously owned by Bloomberg Finance L.P ("BFLP"), a Delaware limited partnership; and

WHEREAS, BLP wants to transfer, and BI wants to receive, all of BLP's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which BLP hereby acknowledges, BLP hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto BI all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions (including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications and patents, post-grant certificate review, inter partes review and reexamination certificates, and international and convention applications, which are based in whole or in part upon the Inventions or upon the Patents, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Inventions and the Patents), in the United States of America and in all countries in the world, together with the right to bring actions or proceedings at law or in equity before any United States or other country court or governmental authority for any past, present or future infringement or violation of any of the Patents, and to collect all damages,

pickay i Jaka Sada **a New York** No. 31 asset**76164** Quadred a Nac-Yor**k County** Camadedo : Froms **Oct. 29, 2016** 

Page 1 of 2

awards, settlements and proceeds relating to the Patents.

AMPARO

Bloomberg L.P. By Bloomberg Inc. General Pattner of Bloomberg, L.P. Richard K. DeScherer Secretary, Bloomberg Inc. State of New York ):. ss: County of New York On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2014, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Richard K. DeScherer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. Bloomberg' Richard K. DeScherer, Secretary State of New York ):. ss: County of New York On the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2014, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Richard K. DeScherer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. DENISE AMPARO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AM6176164 Qualified in New York County Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the dates written

below.

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0352

# **SCHEDULE**

# **United States**

(Appl. No )/ Patent No	(Filing Date)/ Issue Date (MM/DD/ YY)	Title	
(10/603,207)	(06/25/03)	Electronic Management and Distribution of Legal Information	
(10/991,965)	(11/17/04)	Legal Research System	
(11/412,315)	(04/26/06)	System and Method for Topical Document Searching	
(12/709,042)	(02/19/10)	Systems and Methods for Validation of Cited Authority	
(12/814,729)	(6/14/10)	System and Method for Topical Document Searching	
(13/297,189)	(11/15/11)	System and Method for Determining Applicants' Working Process with an Administrative Agency Based on Past Data Collection and Analysis of Past Administrative Agents Performance	
7,412,463	08/12/08	Dynamic Legal Database Providing Historical and Current Versions of Bodies of Law	
8,145,690	3/27/12	Dynamic Legal Database Providing Historical and Current Versions of Bodies of Law	
8,224,832	07/17/12	Computerized Document Examination for Changes	
8,332,384	12/11/12	Creation And Maintenance Of A Synopsis Of A Body Of Knowledge Using Normalized Terminology	
8,438,158	05/07/13	Creation And Maintenance Of A Synopsis Of A Body Of Knowledge Using Normalized Terminology	
8,489,587	07/16/13	Creation And Maintenance Of A Synopsis Of A Body Of Knowledge Using Normalized Terminology	

# **International**

Country	(Appl. No.)/ Patent No.	(Filing Date)/ Issue Date (MM/DD/ YY)	Title
Australia	2003267974	02/17/11	Electronic Management and Distribution of Legal
			Information
Australia	2004313454	09/08/11	Legal Research System
Australia	2008329781	01/03/13	Creation And Maintenance Of A Synopsis Of A Body
			Of Knowledge Using Normalized Terminology
Canada	2,650,381	03/29/07	System and Method for Topical Document Searching
Canada	2,546,514	04/30/13	Legal Research System
Europe	(07759811.8)	(03/29/07)	System and Method for Topical Document Searching
India	(5793/CHEN	(03/29/07)	System and Method for Topical Document Searching
	P/2008)		

01383344,DOCX

**PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0353** 

**RECORDED: 01/21/2014**